

Phone: 080-23382624 Fax: 080-23501859 email: adminnp@nashindia.com GST No.: 29AACFN4045Q1ZR

NASH PRODUCTS

21, 2nd Cross, S.S.I. Area, 5th Block, Rajajinagar, Bangalore - 560 010

To

TO WHOM SO IT MAY CONERN

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We, M/s Nash Products, having PAN no. AACFC4045Q, hereby inform to you that:

1. Total sales, gross receipts or turnover from the business carried on by us, is in excess of INR 10 crore during the Financial Year 2020-21 TDS shall be deducted by us in accordance with provision of section 194Q of the Income Tax Act. (Strike out/Delete as applicable)

0r

Total sales, gross receipts or turnover from the business carried on by us is not in excess of INR 10 croreduring the Financial Year 2020-21.TDS on purchase of goods shall not be applicable to us as per section 194Q. Hence, seller (company name) may collect TCS in accordance with section 206C(1H) of the Income Tax Act. (Strike/Delete as applicable)

2. Income Tax Return was filed for the last 2 preceding Financial Years for which due date to file return of income has expired as per sub section (1) of section 139 of the Income Tax Act 1961, the details as given below:

Asst Year for which Income Tax Return was due as per section 139(1)	Date of Filling	ITR Acknowledgement No
AY 2019-2020	30.01.2021	232674291300121
AY 2020-2021	30.10.2019	234362641301019

3. We hereby confirm that TDS / TCS applied by other parties in our case *exceeds / does not exceed Rs. 50,000/- **(Strike/Delete as applicable)** in any one of the two years or both the years mentioned in para 2above"

Thanking You

For NASH PRODUCTS

Authorized Signatory

Name of Person: Sandeep R Wadhwa

Designation: Partner Place: Bangalore Date: 25 June, 2021

